GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM PLANNING&PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION DEPARTMENT (RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT BRANCH)

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 24th February, 2022

No.G.28014/11/2021-2022-PLG(RDB): In the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to appoint Pu Lalmalsawma Pachuau, Secretary, Planning & Programme Implementation Department as the State Nodal Officer for implementation of PM GatiShaki-National Master Plan in Mizoram with immediate effect and until further orders:

Sd/-RENU SHARMA

Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram

Memo No.G.28014/11/2021-2022-PLG(RDB) : Dated Aizawl, the $24^{\rm th}$ February, 2022 Copy to:

1. Secretary to the Governor, Govt. of Mizoram.

2. P.S to Chief Minister, Govt. of Mizoram.

3. P.S to Dy. Chief Minister, Govt. of Mizoram.

4. Sr. PPS to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram.

5. Sr. PPS to Addl. Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram.

6. Special Secretary (Logistics), Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Department for Promotion of Industry & Internal Trade, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi-110011.

7. PPS to Principal Secretary, EF&CC/Finance Department.

- 8. PPS to Commissioner Secretary, P&E/C&I/Transport Department.
- 9. PPS to Secretary, UD&PA Department.
- 10. PPS to Secretary, ICT Department.
- 11. PPS to Secretary, LR&S Department.
- 12. PPS to Secretary, PHE Department.
- 13. PPS to Secretary, I&WR Department.
- 14. PPS to Secretary, Tourism Department.
- 15. PPS to Secretary, Law & Judicial Department.
- 16. PPS to Secretary, Planning & Programme Implementation Department.

17. All Administrative Heads, Government of Mizoram.

18. Principal Adviser-cum-Additional Secretary, Planning & Programme Implementation Department (RDB).

19. Guard File

(LALMALSAWMA PACHUAU)

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Planning & Programme Implementation Department